
J

EIGHTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENiNO. 339.17. 

33917

4 e.JJ.tered, lb• duplicate, as pt· March• ·a, ~ 0.23 .for· reference; purJ>.~$ :only, J)Utsuant to ·a

5. · mi~yt~. orger ,adopted by the City G()uncil 9fthe.CiW of Long Beach .~rlt~ meQdo,g ·on JUiy

6 '. 5, 2022,. by :~nd· ~~ tween RANIA ALOMAR ARCHITJ=.CT. INC .. t>BA RA~DA, a CalifQrnia

7 , corptfrall~n (" Consultaht"), with · .. a place of . business Eit 75~3 NQrion Avenue, ·w~t . 

8 Hqllyw9Q.ti., ;Q$Iffornia, 90046, and the CffY Or= LONG a·eACH, a .m1.m\Qipc:ll c.o.rp()ration

9 (:' Oify'). 

U 3391.7 ( the " Agreement") whereby Consultea'r1t a.gr~. to ·prpvide a&:-rieeded '.& r~h~tur~J

1·i $ etvices hi art amount not to exceec,t Foyt Hundr.ed ·thousand Dr:>D.~ ($40~).(iOQ) ·.tor :a

ia perigg oftwo {2) ye~rs with the option to ext~11~ tJJ, Jer:m JQt .three: (a) additional on,~y~r

14 · p~dQd$; and

1s · vvHEREAS, th~ Parties entered into a First.Amendment to ·.theU\greernent

1ij tQ .~ qd On~ -'rvtiiiion Dollars .($1~009,ooQ) {e>r $ totaf not to exceed fimogot 9f On~ MfOk>n . 

W ·: Four Hundred Thqu~nd Dollars ($1.400.000) and ~~~n<I thf;tt~rmfojuly19,,·201s: @Pd

WHEREAS, the P~rUes ~ nJ~r~d into a Second Arn~o4roent to the

1°9 Agreement :J9 add Five Hundred thousand DQlla,rs. ($ 900,000) tot a total not .l9 ~ xc:~ 

Q ~ mc:nmt pf :One Million Nine Hundred Thou$t:11'ld : b.oilats. ·($1,900,000); ,a~d, 

21 WHEijEAS, the Parties entered into ~.'Thlrcf Amendment to the Agfeen,ent

22.· to cidd One Million · Three Hundred :Th_ou$$nd Dollars. ($ 1\300,00Q) for :a · total not to

23 · excefd ~fTIQLJOl ofThree! Million Two Hundr~ Tt,94~ng QCJ.llats '($ 3~20Q,OOO) $ tld extend

4 . thert~rm tq July 19~ 2019; .and

25 Wl-:U::REASi the Parties enterea into ~ i=oLJrtt, :Amendment to thi:tAgreell'leni

2~ · tq ~it~11q JheJentfto. July 19, 2020;. and

J.1 WHEREAS, on June, 9, 2020,. City council " apprpyeg ~ xtendlng the

2a Agre~men\ o.ne '(1) a~ditional ·one-y.ear.peri9c:t.;· ·ang

1



1 WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Fifth Amendment to the Agreement

2 to extend the term to July 19, 2021; ·ahd

3 WHgREAS, on June 8, 2021, City Council approved extending the

4 Agreement one (1) additional one-year period; and

5 WHEREAS, the PE!rties entered into a Sixth Amendment to the Agreement

6 to add Three Hundred Thousand Dollars ($ 300,000) for a t9tal nqt to exceed arnount of

7 Three Million Five Hundr~d Thousand Dollars ($ 3.500,006) ahd extend the term to July . 

8 19, 2022; at1d

9 WHEREAS, on July 5, 2022, City Council approved extending the

10. Agreement one {1) additional one-year period; and

11 WHEREAS, the Parties entered ihto a Seventh Amendment to add Two
5 ~ 

ff;-.; 12 Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($ 250,000) for a to.ta! not tq e~ceed amount of Thre.e
Cl c:Ec.o
g;ivi.~ 
1->-' E~ 13 Million Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand DoUars ($ 3/750,000), extend the term one ( 1) ~

ag!~ 
t:: :i~;: 14 additional one-year period, update the City Representative and attach an updated rate
O{l.)ciic} ~

s C ' 

1- z m 'fi 15 sheet; -
u..o um
o~·~co
wz VI

O 16 WHEREAS. the Parties desire to add One Million Dollars {$ 1,000t000). toU > ell C • 

r;:·~ s: .5
t 0 ~ 17 the Agreement for a total not to exceecf amourit of Four Million Seven Hundred Fifty

18 Thousand Dollars ($ 4.750,000): 

19 NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual terms, covenants} and

20 conditions herein contained
1

the Parties agree as follows: 

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

1. Section 1.A. of the Agreement is hereby amended to read as follows: 

11A. Consultant shall furnish specialized services more particularly

described in Exhibit " A'
1

attached to this Agreement and incorporated by . this

reference; in accordance with the standards of the profession, and City shall pay

for these services in the manner described below; not to exceed Four Minion

Seven Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($ 4,750;000). at the rates or charges

shown in Exhibit "B-1"." 

1/Sl;rj A15--01283

ouassno,QOC

2 . Except as expressly modified herein, all of the terms arid conditions

2



r--.!5
E>'~,:j' .
C:--, cc

ct: g:5ro
0 a>_ -,-..~ .

Y ~~-
e-~ <·., ~-

00. >,
U > o

r-. . m O') -

J:_::;< 
CJ.en o t> 
UJOCO -·:
c1-,,,ai·.c ,
l-7-.Z (!) g
U-cu o a, 
0-~0 O'.l ·
w t, a
0 f-a, C

U::·<i:-s; .3
I.!..' -
o.c:i.;: , ;,:

t' 

1 9ontairied in Agreement No. 339·17 are , ratified and confirmed and shall -remaJn in full

2 force and effect. 

3 IN WITNl=SS WHEREOF, the Parties have caused thi$ dQQUment to be

4 duly executed with all formalitie·s required by law as qf the oate first stated above. 

g

10

11

12

13

14

15

15

17

18

1.9

20-

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

2023

2023

EXECUTED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 301 OF

THE CITY CHARTER. 

iPl_. -tlll_-_c/4_· __ 1....;.._; ____ · _ _, - 2023

RANIA Ala AR ARCHITECT, lNC. DBA
RA-D,-I a C ifornia corporation

B -: (\ 
y ~ ,,, ~ , 

Name 12.A N IA /, yt.QMA,y(_' 
TiUe ~' ow: N ! C ----

By -

Narn~Y2..A-Nt~ kLoM/Jrl'l. • 
title· S t=c\'?,£::r:Ps a. t) 

Consultant" 

CITY OF LONG BEACH, fl. · rnunicipal

corporation

By ~ cl~ :1 . .Jet. I~ 
City Manager

City" 

Thi;; Eighth Amendment to Agre~ment No. ·33917 is approved <;ls to 'form on

11 A/Pell I Ct

V~l:qAt~o,2s3
01489600.DOC

DAW-N fv)CINTO-SH, City A~om"7 __ 

B~~ 
Deputy

3


